a material fact and does not omit to state a material fact that is required to be stated or that is

necessary to prevent a statement that is made from being false or misleading in light of the

circumstances in which it was made.

Dated at Vancouver, British Columbia this 5th day of October, 2018.

“Kevin Edward Francis Kohanik” “Ashley Francis Harry”

Kevin Edward Francis Kohanik

President and Director

Ashley Francis Harry

Director

“Harinder Singh Dhesi” “Glenn Allen Sodenberg”

Harinder Singh Dhesi

Director

Glenn Allen Sodenberg

Director

A-1

SCHEDULE A

PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements of

HARRYS MANUFACTURING INC.
(Formerly Westridge Resources Inc.)

April 30, 2018

Expressed in Canadian Dollars

(Prepared by Management)

HARRYS MANUFACTURING INC. (Formerly Westridge Resources Inc.)
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Expressed in Canadian Dollars
(Unaudited)

HARRYS
As at

April 30,
2018

HIMI
As at

April 30,
2018

Pro forma
adjustments Note 3

Pro forma
consolidated

$

$

$

$

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash 1,642,784   53,681   (65,000)   (d) 1,631,465
Receivables 37,456 459,428 (33,452) (b) 463,432

Total current assets 1,680,240 513,109 (98,452)  2,094,897

Property, plant and equipment – 1,617,304 –  1,617,304
Prepaid expenses – 300,000 –  300,000
Loan receivable  2,400,000 – (2,400,000) (b) –
Investment in HIMI – – 9,975,035 (a) –
   (9,975,035) (c)
Goodwill – – 10,045,921 (c) 10,045,921
Total assets 4,080,240 2,430,413 7,547,469  14,058,122

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 11,066   35,706   –  46,772
Wages payable – 27,186 –  27,186
Due to related parties 63 300 –  363
Loan payable – 2,438,107 (2,438,107) (b) –

Total liabilities 11,129 2,501,299 (2,438,107)  74,321

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)

Share capital 9,497,915 322,600 9,975,035 (a) 19,472,950
   (322,600) (c)
Reserves 1,810,116 – –  1,810,116
Deficit (7,238,920) (393,486) 4,655 (b) (7,299,265)
   393,486 (c)
   (65,000) (d)

Total shareholders’ equity (deficiency) 4,069,111 (70,886)  9,985,576  13,983,801
Total liabilities and

shareholders’ equity (deficiency) 4,080,240 2,430,413 7,547,469  14,058,122

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma consolidated financial statements

HARRYS MANUFACTURING INC. (Formerly Westridge Resources Inc.)
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
Expressed in Canadian Dollars
(Unaudited)

 HARRYS

Nine months
ended

April 30,
2018

HIMI
Nine months

ended
April 30,

2018
Pro forma

adjustments Note 3
Pro forma

consolidated

$

$

$

$

Revenues

Sales   – 437,550   –  437,550
Purchases – (1,700) –  (1,700)

Gross profit – 435,850 –  435,850

Expenses

Consulting fees 232,987 16,467 –  249,454
Depreciation – 85,121 –  85,121
Finance charges 3,130 47,464 (38,107) (b) 12,487
Management fees 121,000 – –  121,000
Office and miscellaneous 34,734 – –  34,734
Professional fees 71,179 52,219 65,000 (d) 188,398
Salaries and wages – 373,979 –  373,979
Share-based payments 149,488 – –  149,488
Shareholder communications 1,250 – –  1,250
Transfer agent and filing fees 32,017 – –  32,017

Total expenses 645,785 575,250 26,893  1,247,928

Loss before other income (expenses) (645,785) (139,400) (26,893)  (812,078)

Other income (expense)

Interest income 33,452 – (33,452) (b) –
Impairment mineral property costs (50,000) – –  (50,000)

Net and comprehensive loss   (662,333) (139,400)   (60,345)   (862,078)

Basic and diluted loss per common share   (0.01)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding, basic and diluted (Note 5) 70,574,261

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma consolidated financial statements

HARRYS MANUFACTURING INC. (Formerly Westridge Resources Inc.)
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
Expressed in Canadian Dollars
(Unaudited)

HARRYS
Year ended

July 31,
2017

HIMI
Year ended

July 31,
2017

Pro forma
adjustments Note 3

Pro forma
consolidated

$ $ $ $

Revenues – – – –

Expenses
Consulting fees 83,270 – – 83,270
Expense recovery (111,834) – – (111,834)
Finance charges 3,103 108 – 3,211
Management fees 81,910 – – 81,910
Office and miscellaneous 13,179 – – 13,179
Professional fees 40,245 – 65,000 (d) 105,245
Salaries and wages – 253,978 – 253,978
Share-based payments 628,059 – – 628,059
Shareholder communications 4,100 – – 4,100
Transfer agent and filing fees 12,482 – – 12,482

Total expenses 754,514 254,086 65,000 1,073,600

Net and comprehensive loss   (754,514)   (254,086)   (65,000)   (1,073,600)

Basic and diluted loss per common share   (0.02)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding, basic and diluted (Note 5) 58,313,642

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma consolidated financial statements

HARRYS MANUFACTURING INC. (Formerly Westridge Resources Inc.)
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
Expressed in Canadian dollars
April 30, 2018

1. Proposed Transaction

Harrys Manufacturing Inc. (“Harrys”), formerly Westridge Resources Inc., and Harrys International
Manufacturing Inc. (“HIMI”) entered into a share exchange agreement dated January 22, 2018 (the